
MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 790 Train 750 Train 752 Train 754 Train 756

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

Readville 5:39 5 0 5 6:25 13 — 13 7:15 44 — 44 7:55 26 — 26 8:45 17 — 17

Fairmount 5:42 7 0 12 6:28 54 0 67 7:18 128 0 172 7:58 179 0 205 8:48 34 0 51

Morton Street 5:47 9 1 20 6:33 19 0 86 7:23 33 2 203 8:03 33 0 238 8:53 14 0 65

Talbot Ave 5:50 5 1 24 6:36 18 0 104 7:26 54 0 257 8:06 21 0 259 8:56 15 2 78

Four Corners/Geneva 5:53 6 1 29 6:39 9 4 109 7:29 42 1 298 8:09 18 277 8:59 15 6 87

Uphams Corner 5:56 1 0 30 6:42 7 1 115 7:32 16 0 314 8:12 24 0 301 9:02 5 1 91

Newmarket 5:59 0 4 26 6:45 0 8 107 7:35 4 7 311 8:15 2 9 294 9:05 0 6 85

South Station 6:09 — 26 — 6:55 — 107 — 7:45 — 311 — 8:25 — 294 — 9:15 — 85 —

Total Riders See Note 33 33 120 120 321 321 303 303 100 100

Incl. FP Line 133 133

Maximum Load 129 115 314 301 91

Max. Load Point Uphams Corner Uphams Corner Uphams Corner Uphams Corner Uphams Corner

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 96.1% 93.0% 99.0% 97.7% 93.4%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request  S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load = South Station alightings/maximum load on train

Train 790 originates at Forge Park. 

See Franklin Line tables for 

ons and offs south of Readville 

Page FA-1



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 758 Train 760 Train 762 Train 764 Train 766

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Readville 10:00 2 — 2 11:00 11 — 11 12:00 3 — 3 1:01 0 — 0 2:00 0 — 0

Fairmount f 10:03 17 0 19 f 11:03 8 0 19 f 12:03 4 0 7 f 1:03 17 0 17 f 2:03 9 0 9

Morton Street f 10:08 11 0 30 f 11:08 7 1 25 f 12:08 3 0 10 f 1:08 1 0 18 f 2:08 2 1 10

Talbot Ave f 10:11 3 2 31 f 11:11 4 0 29 f 12:11 4 0 14 f 1:11 6 0 24 f 2:11 3 2 11

Four Corners/Geneva f 10:14 5 1 35 f 11:14 5 1 33 f 12:14 4 0 18 f 1:14 2 1 25 f 2:14 3 3 11

Uphams Corner f 10:17 2 3 34 f 11:17 1 2 32 f 12:17 3 0 21 f 1:17 0 1 24 f 2:17 2 0 13

Newmarket f 10:20 1 2 33 f 11:20 0 0 32 f 12:20 1 2 20 f 1:20 4 8 20 f 2:20 1 1 13

South Station 10:30 — 33 — 11:30 — 32 — 12:30 — 20 — 1:30 — 20 — 2:30 — 13 —

Total Riders 41 41 36 36 22 22 30 30 20 20

Maximum Load 35 33 21 25 13

Max. Load Point Four Corners/Geneva Ave. Four Corners/Geneva Ave. Uphams Corner Four Corners/Geneva Ave. Uphams Corner

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 94.3% 97.0% 95.2% 80.0% 100%

Page FA-2



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 768 Train 770 Train 772 Train 774 Train 776

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Readville 2:40 3 — 3 3:30 28 — 28 4:15 5 — 5 5:00 22 — 22 5:45 4 — 4

Fairmount f 2:43 25 1 27 f 3:33 11 5 34 f 4:18 17 0 22 f 5:03 19 2 39 f 5:48 6 0 10

Morton Street f 2:48 48 0 75 f 3:38 28 6 56 f 4:23 8 2 28 f 5:08 2 5 36 f 5:53 0 0 10

Talbot Ave f 2:51 6 12 69 f 3:41 5 7 54 f 4:26 1 3 26 f 5:11 3 4 35 f 5:56 3 2 11

Four Corners/Geneva f 2:54 11 34 46 f 3:44 11 20 45 f 4:29 2 7 21 f 5:14 2 7 30 f 5:59 2 1 12

Uphams Corner f 2:57 1 18 29 f 3:47 1 30 16 f 4:32 3 9 15 f 5:17 1 12 19 f 6:02 1 2 11

Newmarket f 3:00 1 9 21 f 3:50 0 2 14 f 4:35 6 3 18 f 5:20 0 2 17 f 6:05 1 4 8

South Station 3:10 — 21 — 4:00 — 14 — 4:45 — 18 — 5:30 — 17 — 6:15 — 8 —

Total Riders 95 95 84 84 42 42 49 49 17 17

Maximum Load 75 56 28 39 12

Max. Load Point Morton Street Morton Street Morton Street Fairmount Four Corners/Geneva Ave.

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 28.0% 25.0% 64.3% 43.6% 66.7%

Page FA-3



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 778 See Note Train 746 Train 780 Train 782 Train 784

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

Readville 6:25 1 — 1 6:30 9 0 9 7:15 3 — 3 8:00 0 — 0 9:00 4 — 4

Fairmount — — — 1 f 6:33 4 1 12 f 7:24 2 0 5 f 8:03 0 0 0 f 9:03 0 1 3

Morton Street — — — 1 f 6:38 0 2 10 f 7:27 3 0 8 f 8:08 1 0 1 f 9:08 0 0 3

Talbot Ave — — — 1 f 6:41 0 2 8 f 7:30 0 1 7 f 8:11 2 0 3 f 9:11 0 0 3

Four Corners/Geneva — — — 1 f 6:44 0 0 8 f 7:33 0 1 6 f 8:14 0 0 3 f 9:14 0 1 2

Uphams Corner — — — 1 f 6:47 0 0 8 f 7:36 0 3 3 f 8:17 0 0 3 f 9:17 0 2 0

Newmarket — — — 1 f 6:50 0 0 8 f 7:40 0 2 1 f 8:20 0 1 2 f 9:20 0 0 0

South Station 6:45 — 1 — 7:00 — 8 — 7:45 — 1 — 8:30 — 2 — 9:30 — 0 —

Total Riders 1 1 13 13 8 8 3 3 4 4

Incl. FP Line 28 28

Maximum Load 1 24 8 3 4

Max. Load Point Readville Fairmount Morton Street Talbot Ave. Fairmount

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 100% 83.3% 12.5% 66.7% 0.0%

Train 746 originates at Forge Park. 

See Franklin Line tables for 

ons and offs south of Readville 

Page FA-4



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – INBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

             SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

Train 786      AM Peak       Midday      PM Peak       Evening      All Day 

Scheduled Trains 790–756 Trains 758–768 Trains 770–776 Trains 778–786 Trains 790–786

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

Readville 9:45 2 — 2 105 — 19 — 59 — 19 — 202 —

Fairmount f 9:48 0 0 2 402 0 80 1 53 7 6 2 541 10

Morton Street f 9:53 1 0 3 108 3 72 2 38 13 5 2 223 20

Talbot Ave f 9:56 0 0 3 113 3 26 16 12 16 2 3 153 38

Four Corners/Geneva f 9:59 0 0 3 90 12 30 40 17 35 0 2 137 89

Uphams Corner f 10:02 0 2 1 53 2 9 24 6 53 0 7 68 86

Newmarket f 10:05 0 0 1 6 34 8 22 7 11 0 3 21 70

South Station 10:15 — 1 — — 823 — 139 — 57 — 13 — 1,032

Total Riders 3 3 877 877 244 244 192 192 32 32 1,345 1,345

Maximum Load 3

Max. Load Point Morton Street

S. Sta. Offs/Max. Load 33.3%

Page FA-5



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 751 Train 753 Train 755 Train 757 Train 759

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 6:24 7 — 7 7:10 6 — 6 8:00 12 — 12 8:40 9 — 9 9:45 2 — 2

Newmarket f 6:33 2 0 9 f 7:19 1 0 7 f 8:09 1 1 12 f 8:49 0 0 9 f 9:54 0 0 2

Uphams Corner f 6:36 16 0 25 f 7:22 35 0 42 f 8:12 10 2 20 f 8:52 3 1 11 f 9:57 1 1 2

Four Corners/Geneva f 6:39 12 3 34 f 7:25 52 18 76 f 8:15 6 4 22 f 8:55 2 3 10 f 10:00 3 0 5

Talbot Ave f 6:42 11 0 45 f 7:28 25 0 101 f 8:18 0 3 19 f 8:58 1 0 11 f 10:03 0 0 5

Morton Street f 6:45 10 8 47 f 7:31 15 39 77 f 8:21 2 7 14 f 9:01 1 2 10 f 10:06 0 2 3

Fairmount f 6:49 0 36 11 f 7:35 2 41 38 f 8:25 0 8 6 f 9:05 0 5 5 f 10:10 0 2 1

Readville 6:54 — 11 — 7:40 — 38 — 8:30 — 6 — 9:10 — 5 — 10:15 — 1 —

Total Riders 58 58 136 136 31 31 16 16 6 6

 See  note above

Maximum Load 47 101 22 11 5

Max. Load Point Morton Street Talbot Ave. Four Corners/Geneva Uphams Corner Four Corners/Geneva

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 14.9% 5.9% 54.5% 81.8% 40.0%

Notes:      Times are based on schedule effective 11/20/17  “—” indicates train does not serve this station, or item not applicable

     “ f ” before time indicates train stops only on request S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load = South Station boardings/maximum load on train

Page FA-6



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 761 Train 763 Train 765 Train 767 Train 769

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (AM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 10:45 10 — 10 11:45 11 — 11 12:45 9 — 9 1:45 25 — 25 2:45 36 — 36

Newmarket f 10:54 1 1 10 f 11:54 0 0 11 f 12:54 5 0 14 f 1:54 0 1 24 f 2:54 2 0 38

Uphams Corner f 10:57 1 0 11 f 11:57 2 3 10 f 12:57 1 0 15 f 1:57 0 4 20 f 2:57 4 3 39

Four Corners/Geneva f 11:00 2 3 10 f 12:00 PM 0 0 10 f 1:00 1 2 14 f 2:00 1 3 18 f 3:00 9 9 39

Talbot Ave f 11:03 0 3 7 f 12:03 0 2 8 f 1:03 0 5 9 f 2:03 1 3 16 f 3:03 5 5 39

Morton Street f 11:06 0 3 4 f 12:06 3 1 10 f 1:06 0 2 7 f 2:06 1 4 13 f 3:06 3 15 27

Fairmount f 11:10 0 2 2 f 12:10 0 4 6 f 1:10 0 6 1 f 2:10 0 10 3 f 3:10 0 19 8

Readville 11:15 — 2 — 12:15 — 6 — 1:15 — 1 — 2:15 — 3 — 3:15 — 8 —

Total Riders 14 14 16 16 16 16 28 28 59 59

Maximum Load 11 11 15 25 39

Max. Load Point Uphams Corner South Station Uphams Corner South Station Uphams Corner

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 90.9% 100% 60.0% 100% 92.3%

Page FA-7



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 771 Train 773 Train 775 Train 777 Train 779

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 3:30 50 — 50 4:15 126 — 126 5:00 195 — 195 5:45 243 — 243 6:30 75 — 75

Newmarket 3:39 12 0 62 4:24 5 1 130 5:09 13 1 207 5:54 4 4 243 6:39 3 4 74

Uphams Corner 3:42 2 5 59 4:27 2 8 124 5:12 0 14 193 5:57 1 25 219 6:42 0 5 69

Four Corners/Geneva 3:45 1 11 49 4:30 2 11 115 5:15 1 8 186 6:00 2 25 196 6:45 0 15 54

Talbot Ave 3:48 3 9 43 4:33 6 8 113 5:18 1 29 158 6:03 3 27 172 6:48 2 9 47

Morton Street 3:51 2 16 29 4:36 1 25 89 5:21 0 8 150 6:06 2 37 137 6:51 1 9 39

Fairmount 3:55 0 20 9 4:40 0 79 10 5:25 0 106 44 6:10 0 79 58 6:55 0 33 6

Readville 4:00 — 9 — 4:45 — 10 — 5:30 — 44 — 6:15 — 58 — 7:00 — 6 —

Total Riders 70 70 142 142 210 210 255 255 81 81

Maximum Load 62 130 207 243 75

Max. Load Point Newmarket Newmarket Newmarket South Station South Station

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 80.6% 96.9% 94.2% 100% 100%

Page FA-8



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

Train 781 Train 783 Train 785 See Note Train 787 See Note Train 789

Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled Scheduled

Station Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load Time (PM) Ons Offs Load

South Station 7:15 57 — 57 8:15 43 — 43 9:00 22 — 22 10:00 11 — 11 11:00 10 — 10

Newmarket f 7:24 3 2 58 f 8:24 0 2 41 f 9:09 1 0 23 10:08 1 0 12 11:08 0 1 9

Uphams Corner f 7:27 1 7 52 f 8:27 3 3 41 f 9:12 1 1 23 10:15 0 1 11 11:15 0 3 6

Four Corners/Geneva f 7:30 3 9 46 f 8:30 4 5 40 f 9:15 4 8 19 10:21 0 1 10 11:21 3 3 6

Talbot Ave f 7:33 1 8 39 f 8:33 1 8 33 f 9:18 0 7 12 10:26 0 3 7 11:26 0 0 6

Morton Street f 7:36 0 5 34 f 8:36 0 8 25 f 9:21 0 1 11 10:31 0 5 2 11:31 0 1 5

Fairmount f 7:40 0 24 10 f 8:40 0 16 9 f 9:25 0 9 2 10:43 0 2 0 11:43 0 1 4

Readville 7:45 — 10 — 8:45 — 9 — 9:30 — 2 — 10:50 — 0 — 11:50 — 4 —

Total Riders 65 65 51 51 28 28 12 12 13 13

Maximum Load 58 43 23 12 10

Max. Load Point Newmarket South Station Newmarket Newmarket South Station

S. Sta. Ons/Max. Load 98.3% 100% 95.7% 91.7% 100%

Substitute bus service was provided for Trains 787 and 789 on days

when the counts were conducted, because of construction

of an additional station at Blue Hill Avenue. 

Page FA-9



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE – OUTBOUND

WEEKDAY BOARDINGS, ALIGHTINGS, AND LOADS BY TRAIN AND STATION 

Spring/Fall 2018 CTPS Commuter Rail Passenger Counts

 SUMMARY BY TIME PERIOD

          AM Peak            Midday          PM Peak          Evening           All Day 

    Trains 751–757     Trains 759–769     Trains 771–779     Trains 781–789     Trains 751–789

Station Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs Ons Offs

South Station 34 — 93 — 689 — 143 — 959 —

Newmarket 4 1 8 2 37 10 5 5 54 18

Uphams Corner 64 3 9 11 5 57 5 15 83 86

Four Corners/Geneva 72 28 16 17 6 70 14 26 108 141

Talbot Ave 37 3 6 18 15 82 2 26 60 129

Morton Street 28 56 7 27 6 95 0 20 41 198

Fairmount 2 90 0 43 0 317 0 52 2 502

Readville — 60 — 21 — 127 — 25 — 233

Total Riders 241 241 139 139 758 758 169 169 1,307 1,307

Page FA-10



MBTA FAIRMOUNT LINE

COMPARISONS OF BOARDINGS AND ALIGHTINGS BY STATION 

IN CTPS 2018 AND 2012 WEEKDAY PASSENGER COUNTS

         Inbound Change         Outbound Change

              Boardings             Alightings               Boardings             Alightings

Station 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012 2018-2012 2018/2012

Readville 61 1.43           Not Applicable           Not Applicable 90 1.63

Fairmount 418 4.40 9 10.00 0 1.00 355 3.41

Morton Street 159 3.48 19 20.00 37 10.25 110 2.25

Talbot Ave 153  See Note 38  See Note 60  See Note 129  See Note

Four Corners/Geneva 137  See Note 89  See Note 108  See Note 141  See Note

Uphams Corner 20 1.42 76 8.60 79 20.75 51 2.46

Newmarket 21  See Note 70  See Note 54  See Note 18  See Note

South Station           Not Applicable 668 2.84 556 2.38           Not Applicable

Total Riders 969 3.58 969 3.58 894 3.16 894 3.16

Note: Talbot Ave. Station opened in 2012 after the counts were conducted. Four Corners/Geneva and Newmarket opened 

         in 2013, so changes from 2012 to 2018 cannot be expressed as ratios

Page FA-11




